Agenda

Yankton County
Commission

4:00 PM, Tuesday, January 17, 2017
Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

Meeting chaired by:
Call to order:

Roll Call:

Observers/Guests:
Adds/Chgs/Approval:

Approval of Minutes:

Don Kettering, Chairman
4:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Debra Bodenstedt Gary Swensen

Raymon Epp Todd Woods Don Kettering

January 3, 2017 Commission Meeting

AGENDA ITEMS
No. Time Item Description Presenter
03 4:05 PM Claims, Abatements Auditor
04 4:10 PM CONSENT AGENDA Auditor
a)Department Reports (Ambulance, Auditor/Treasurer,
Mental Iliness Hearing Income for December, Pooled
Cash, ROD, Sheriff, VSO, Welfare)
b)Plats/Schenkel, Poeschl
c)Contract Between SDSU Extension and Counties
05 4:15 PM Approve 2017 Wage Scale and Resolution Auditor
06 4:20 PM Reappoint Coroner Auditor
07 4:25 PM Reappoint Veteran’s Service Officer Auditor
08 4:30 PM Appoint 2017 Committee Assignments Commissioners
09 4:35 PM 2016 4™ Quarter Nurse Report Julie Delonge




10

11

12

13

14

90

4:40 PM

4:55 PM

5:00 PM

5:05 PM

5:10 PM

Other

YAPG 20-21 Campaign

Property Tax Abatement

Executive Session/Ambulance Lien
Executive Session/Personnel Issue
Executive Session/Contract

Items for Next Meeting

Kettering

Tamara Lee,
Attorney

Tamara Lee
Klimisch

Klimisch




