## **Agenda**

## Yankton County Commission

4:00 PM, Tuesday, January 17, 2017 Commission Chamber Yankton County Government Center

Meeting chaired by:	Don Kettering, Chairman
---------------------	-------------------------

Call to order: 4:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Roll Call: \_\_\_\_\_ Debra Bodenstedt \_\_\_\_\_ Gary Swensen

\_\_\_\_\_ Raymon Epp \_\_\_\_\_ Todd Woods \_\_\_\_\_ Don Kettering

**Observers/Guests:** 

Adds/Chgs/Approval:

**Approval of Minutes:** January 3, 2017 Commission Meeting

## **AGENDA ITEMS**

No.	Time	Item Description	Presenter
03	4:05 PM	Claims, Abatements	Auditor
04	4:10 PM	CONSENT AGENDA	Auditor
		a)Department Reports (Ambulance, Auditor/Treasurer, Mental Illness Hearing Income for December, Pooled Cash, ROD, Sheriff, VSO, Welfare)	
		b)Plats/Schenkel, Poeschl	
		c)Contract Between SDSU Extension and Counties	
05	4:15 PM	Approve 2017 Wage Scale and Resolution	Auditor
06	4:20 PM	Reappoint Coroner	Auditor
07	4:25 PM	Reappoint Veteran's Service Officer	Auditor
08	4:30 PM	Appoint 2017 Committee Assignments	Commissioners
09	4:35 PM	2016 4 <sup>th</sup> Quarter Nurse Report	Julie DeJonge

10	4:40 PM	YAPG 20-21 Campaign	Kettering
11	4:55 PM	Property Tax Abatement	Tamara Lee, Attorney
12	5:00 PM	Executive Session/Ambulance Lien	Tamara Lee
13	5:05 PM	Executive Session/Personnel Issue	Klimisch
14	5:10 PM	Executive Session/Contract	Klimisch
90	Other	Items for Next Meeting	